Product Data Sheet
Amphenol® SurLokTM Compression Lug with Plastic
Housing using RADSOK® Technology
No. 200-1
FOR POWER DISTRIBUTION APPLICATIONS
The SurLokTM non-environmental compression lug is a field
installable, highly reliable alternative to common compression
lugs. An industry standard U-Indent/Clamshell or 4-indenter

Phone: 607-563-5011
Web: www.amphenol-industrial.com
Amphenol
SurLokTM with Plastic Housing
4 Sizes, 7 Ampacities
(see table on back)
Industry Standard Color Coding
Technical specifications of the Amphenol® Plastic SurlokTM:
UL listed under file UL1977
Engagement force: ~2 lbs. – 5 lbs. mating insertion and ~10 lbs. – 15 lbs. locking
Separation force: ~10 lbs. – 15 lbs.
Contact surfaces are silver plated on the pin and socket. Wire crimp barrel is matte tin
per industry standards.
RADSOK® Current SurLokTM Assembly (1) Lug Only (2) Conductor
Wire Size Size Rating Part Number Part Number Max. Dia. Crimp Code
3.6mm 70 Amps PSLP-36 M3x0.5
5.7mm 125 Amps PSLP-57 M5x0.8
8.0mm 200 Amps PSLP-80 M8x1.25
10.3mm 300 Amps PSLP-103 M10x1.5
Pin Dia. Max. Current Part Number Thread (male)
8 AWG 3.6mm 70 Amps PSL-368K PSL-368 0.17 in. Red 21
6 AWG 5.7mm 100 Amps PSL-576K PSL-576 0.21 in. Blue 24
4 AWG 5.7mm 125 Amps PSL-574K PSL-574 0.27 in. Gray 29
2 AWG 8.0mm 175 Amps PSL-802K PSL-802 0.30 in. Brown 33
1 AWG 8.0mm 200 Amps PSL-801K PSL-801 0.35 in. Green 37
1/0 AWG 10.3mm 250 Amps PSL-10310K PSL-10310 0.38 in. Pink 42
2/0 AWG 10.3mm 300 Amps PSL-10320K PSL-10320 0.44 in. Black 45
Notice: Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest Amphenol Corporation Sales Office for the latest specifications. All statements, information and data given herein are believed to be accurate
and reliable but are presented without guarantee, warranty, or responsibility of any kind, expressed or implied. Statements or suggestions concerning possible use of our products are made without representation or warranty
that any such use is free of patent infringement and are not recommendations to infringe any patent. The user should assume that all safety measures are indicated or that other measures may not be required. Specifications
are typical and may not apply to all connectors.